



## MILLE LACS BAND OF CHIPPEWA INDIANS

Executive Branch of Tribal Government

## COMMISSIONER'S ORDER 80-96

A Commissioner's Order to temporarily employ Henry Sam in the position as Solid Waste Worker.

- WHEREAS, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 4 MLBSA § 7(h), the Assistant Commissioner of Administration is authorized to issue Commissioner's Orders on any subject matter within his area of jurisdiction; and
- whereas, pursuant to Mille Lacs Band Statute 4 MLBSA § 7(d), the Assistant Commissioner of Administration is authorized to regulate the job performance of all persons employed within his area of subject matter jurisdiction, and;
- WHEREAS, Executive Order 104-92 has ordered the Commissioners to hire and train band members for governmental positions, and;
- whereas, the Assistant Commissioner of Administration is authorized to hire employee's for temporary positions until a specific job is complete; and
- WHEREAS, due to lack of personnel there is a need for this temporary position.
- NOW THEREFORE, be it ordered that Henry Sam will begin temporary employment as Solid Waste Worker effective April 23, 1996. The rate of pay for this position is \$8.00 per hour.

DATED, At Vineland, Minnesota this twenty-third day of April in the year one thousand nine hundred and ninety-six.

Lester Morris

Assistant Commissioner of Administration

Commissioner's Order 80-96 Page Two

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

James M. Genia / Solicitor General

OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND